Parks and Recreation Department 

a. Resolution in reference to authorizing and directing the Mayor and City 
Manager to accept a proposal from Floyd Service Co., to install the 
Musco Sports Lighting System at Idle Hour Park Sports Complex in an 
amount not to exceed One hundred eleven thousand, eight hundred fifty 
five dollars ($111,855.00). 

b. Resolution in reference to authorizing and directing the Mayor and City 
Manager to accept a proposal from Floyd Service Co., to install the 
Musco Sports Lighting System at Southside Softball Complex in an 
amount not to exceed One hundred seventy seven thousand, one 
hundred eighty five dollars ($177,185.00). 

3 
September 16, 2025 Subject to Revision 

7. Police Department 

a. Resolution in reference to declaring personal property as surplus and 
disposing of for the consideration of the nominal sum of $1.00 and 
other valuable considerations to George Staudinger recognition of his